Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 149162
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover she	pet attachments and docum	nent: 2
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Masahiko FURUIC [2] Seiji TAKAHASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	CHI I	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [All] - Nove	Merger Change of Name mber 2, 2010	(2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI MIE 510-8503 JAPAN (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/12	23,389	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	shed? Yes No
C. Title of Application: <u>ELEC</u>	TRIC POWER SUPPLY	Y CONTROL CIRCUIT
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	0 0-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>April 8, 2011</u>

PATENT

REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

	_	(1)	Masahiko FURUICHI	(3)			
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Seiji TAKAHASHI	(4)			
		paid t set ov	o each of the undersigned, each	nm of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable c undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign,			
(9)	Assignee 10) Insert Address of Assignee 9) Insert Name of Assignee 10) Insert Address of Assignee 9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AUTONETWORKS TECHNI	OLOGIES, LTD.			
(10)		(10)	1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokk	aichi-shi, Mie 510-8503 Japan			
(9)		(9)					
(10)		(10)	0) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 510-8503 Japan				
(9)		(9)					
(10)		(10)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Ch	20-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan			
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY CONTROL CIRCUIT					
. ,	Identification such as Title, Case	,,					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 149162)		
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United States			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	November 2,	2010			
	Application	VII.					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	13/123,389			
	Identification for filed applications	Numb	April 8, 2011				
applicate any app the Assiciating of reexaming Patents full right and agree identifications.	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreulication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at the Convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and any mee may es to execution the nobtaining es to execute the control of th	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in comerce, or any patent or reissue and evidence and going forward some all papers and documents at the form all affirmative acts which as patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not except the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ble in order to comply with the said Assistance.	section with any application and any continuing, divisionals to execute separate assignments in connection with section with any interference which may be declared or application based thereon, for the invention, and to coop with such interference. In property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and fignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants secuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict seigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office possible the undersigned name(s).	h such concerning cerate with ion with issue or I all Letters that he has t herewith,		
Date		, 201	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Masalika Funitali	(SEAL)		
Date	November Z			Masahiko FURUICHI Selji Tofahashi Seiji TAKAHASHI	(SEAL)		
Date	, rover per 2	,	Inventor Signature	Seiji TAKAHASHI	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	7	(SEAL)		
Date			east two witnesses who also sign Witness				
Date		······································	Witness	****	·		

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0094